

9th May 2023

Director transitions to Non-Executive Director role

ASX: IMB

Intelligent Monitoring Group Limited ("IMG" or "the **Company") (ASX: IMB)** announces that Executive Director Rob Hilton, will now transition to the role of Non-Executive Director.

Over the past four years, Rob successfully built Mammoth Technology Group from the ground up, which was acquired by IMG in 2022. Since then, as an Executive Director, Rob set up a Melbourne office for IMG, rebranded the direct business to Mammoth Security and oversaw the launch of the first Mammoth Security Lab in Chapel Street Prahran. He also delivered a suite of products and technology in the security business.

In the last 12 months, Rob has also presided over a number of sales initiatives, which included getting the Company's Monkey Vision "Simple" cameras onto the shelves of Bunnings stores. During this process he also built a team to take over the day-to-day operations of the business.

Rob has now completed his hands on role in building Mammoth Technology Group (MTG). As part of this process, Rob will continue to provide innovative and supportive input to IMG in his ongoing capacity as a Non-Executive Director and as a large shareholder of the Company. His counsel as a seasoned and professional expert on products, marketing and branding will continue to be of great benefit to the Group as a whole.

Rob will be returning to TPF Group in an executive capacity, the company he founded 35 years ago, to head up TPF Innovation.

Managing Director, Dennison Hambling commented:

"Rob has been a significant and valuable part of our executive management team over the past 12 months and worked hard within the Group to uniquely position Mammoth Security in the marketplace. He scored some lucrative deals for the Monkey Vision cameras which included placement on the shelves of Bunnings stores. He will continue to provide guidance and advice in his role as a Non-Executive Director and significant shareholder, with his counsel being highly sought by the Board."

- ENDS -

Authorisation: This announcement is authorised for release by the Board of Intelligent Monitoring Group Limited.

INTELLIGENT MONITORING GROUP LIMITED

ABN 36 060 774 227 Suite 2, 1 Tully Road, East Perth WA 6004 Website:

www.theimg.com.au



ASX: IMB

SX RELEASE

Contact details: For further information, please contact:

Company Enquiries:

Dennison Hambling
Managing Director
Intelligent Monitoring Group Limited
dhambling@theimg.com.au

Investor Relations, Media & PR:

Rod North Managing Director Bourse Communications Pty Ltd +61 408 670 706

Email: rod@boursecommunications.com.au

About Intelligent Monitoring Group Limited

Intelligent Monitoring Group Limited (ASX: IMB) provides monitored security and IOT solutions that ensure the safety and protection of Australian businesses, homes and individuals 24 hours a day, 365 days a year.

The Company operates with the highest security accreditation from its two-significant monitoring centres.

GROWTH STRATEGY

The Australian security industry remains highly fragmented, with no clear market leader.

Given its stable revenue streams and fixed infrastructure cost model, the industry remains conducive to selective consolidation at attractive returns.

TECHNOLOGY A KEY DRIVER FOR CHANGE

Technology change (IOT & Ai) has created substantial opportunities to profitably extend the Company's existing skills into new complementary market areas and customer opportunities.

The increasing use of smart, high resolution cameras, with monitoring capability will create substantial opportunities for growth in many industries over the coming decade.

'Cameras as alarms'

INTELLIGENT MONITORING GROUP LIMITED

ABN 36 060 774 227 Suite 2, 1 Tully Road, East Perth WA 6004 Website:

www.theimg.com.au